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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 75

AN ACT to create 29.314 (1) (am), 29.314 (3) (b) 4., 29.314 (4) (b) 4. and 29.314 (5) (b) 3m. of the Stetatirey
to: the use of a laser sighting device by a visually handicapped person while hunting.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. 29.314 (1) (am) of thetatutes is created
to read:

29.314(1) (am) “Laser sightinglevice” means a
devicefor sighting a firearm thatses light amplification
by stimulated emission of radiation to eraitbeam of
light that is visible to the human eye.

SecTION 2. 29.314 (3) (b) 4. of the statutescigated
to read:

29.314(3) (b) 4. T the holder of a Class C permit

crossbow.

SecTioN 3. 29.314 (4) (b) 4. of the statutexigated
toread:

29.314(4) (b) 4. T the holder of a Class C permit
issuedunder s. 29.193 (2) (c) 4. who uses a laser sighting
devicewhile hunting with direarm, bow and arrowor
crossbow.

SecTiOoN 4. 29.314 (5) (b) 3m. of the statutes is
createdo read:

29.314(5) (b) 3m. To the holder of a Class C permit
issuedunder s. 29.193 (2) (c) 4. who uses a laser sighting

issuedunder s. 29.193 (2) (c) 4. who uses a laser sightingdevicewhile hunting with direarm, bow and arroyor

devicewhile hunting with direarm, bow and arrovor

crossbow.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



